Pecan Show Award List By Variety

Variety First Name Last Name County Nuts Per Pound Percent Kernel Award Champion

Classic and New

Apache

3001 Bill Doyle Menard 42.30 57.65% 1st Place

3002 Joan Reed Real 54.44 59.78% 2nd Place
Barton

3101 Lloyd & Connie Boedeker DeWitt 56.06 55.01% 1st Place

3102 Gary Rainwater Guadalupe 53.92 56.48% ond Place

3103 Belding Farms Pecos 68.82 58.57% 3rd Place
Burkett

3302 Terry & Carolyn Harkey Ward 40.49 57.23% 1st Place

3303 Ram Pecan Orchar Andrews  41.87 55.59% 2nd Place

3304 Lori Buckner Andrews  50.73 59.62% 3rd Place
Cape Fear

3404 Pete Pavlovsky Fort Bend 39.50 52.70% 1st Place

3401 Kernell Moritz Victoria 48.19 50.69% 2nd Place
Comanche

3503 Deborah Pomroy Ward 59.20 59.53% 1st Place

3501 Henry Purvis Milam 65.72 48.41% 2nd Place

3502 Mebbie Eckhoff San Saba 51.89 39.47% 3rd Place
Elliott

3603 Liz Stegint Fort Bend 70.42 52.64% 1st Place

3601 Gary Rainwater Guadalupe 63.43 51.61% 2nd Place

3602 Kernell Moritz Victoria 72.10 49.92% 3rd Place
GraTex

3802 Robert Schuetze Milam 37.39 62.65% 1st Place Grand Champion

3801 Gerald Bludau Victoria 54.25 64.83% 2nd Place
Houma

3901 Dan Bishop Washingto 53.86 45.25% 1st Place
Jackson

4001 Dan Bishop Washingto 36.96 54.36% 1st Place

4002 Kernell Moritz Victoria 44.11 58.27% 2nd Place
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Variety

First Name

Last Name

County

Nuts Per Pound Percent Kernel

Champion

Mahan

Melrose

Navaho

Other Varieties

Podsednik

Prilop

San Saba Improv

Shawnee

Shoshoni

Stuart
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4105
4101

4106

4301
4302

4403

5507
5509
5508

4601
4605
4602

4703
4702
4701

4802
4801

4901

5002

5001

5107
5105
5104

Gary
Andrew
Ann

Thomas
Anthony

Kernell

Steve
Tim

Robert

Cinco B Farms
Steve
Richard

Lloyd & Connie
Tim

Lois

Deborah
Ann

Kernell

Kermit
Bobby & Wanda

Liz
Harrol

Belding Farms

Rainwater
Kutac

Singleton

Moehlmann

Collins

Moritz

Stifflemire

Meier

Schuetze

Stifflemire

Zimmerman
Boedeker
Meier

Luedeker

Pomroy

Stokes

Moritz

Crenwelge
Shelton

Stegint
Kolb

Guadalupe
Fayette

Williamson

Washingto
Guadalupe

Victoria

San Saba
Washingto
Milam

Washingto
San Saba
DeWitt

DeWitt
Washingto

Austin

Ward
Andrews

Victoria

Gillespie

Williamson

Fort Bend
Andrews

Pecos

35.35
43.23
47.89

60.07
60.71

51.65

47.84
56.76
53.29

27.57
30.13
27.39

72.33
94.28
92.93

72.33
105.47

49.35

37.48
52.13

49.24
45.95
47.84

57.21%
53.38%
53.22%

56.03%
48.19%

55.24%

58.02%

55.57%
55.11%

50.09%
51.03%
47.95%

55.18%
54.89%
49.80%

60.13%
53.72%

57.13%

52.56%
55.63%

49.73%
47.32%
46.52%

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

1st Place

2nd Place

1st Place

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

1st Place

2nd Place

1st Place

1st Place

2nd Place

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

Reserve Champion

Lakota

Fayette
Vlasek
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Variety First Name Last Name County Nuts Per Pound Percent Kernel Award Champion

Variety Seedlings
5406 Rodger Lister Nolan 53.61 54.14% 1st Place
5409 Fritz Pecan Farm Washingto 55.10 57.59% 2nd Place
5408 Joe Stegint Fort Bend 61.95 55.87% 3rd Place
Commercial
Caddo
105 Tim Meier Washingto 56.90 54.33% 1st Place
102 Joan Reed Real 64.42 56.68% 2nd Place
101 Dan Bishop Washingto 60.87 51.01% 3rd Place
Cheyenne
205 W-W Farms Guadalupe 44.07 54.81% 1st Place Reserve Champion
209 Bill Doyle Menard 41.23 56.18% 2nd Place
204 Sandi Doyle Menard 42.86 55.10% 3rd Place
Choctaw
304 Belding Farms Pecos 45.90 60.02% 1st Place
308 Steve Stifflemire San Saba  41.68 56.25% 2nd Place
301 Ram Pecan Orchar Andrews  47.39 57.16% 3rd Place
Desirable
406 Robert Schuetze Milam 37.11 48.53% 1st Place
408 Cinco B Farms Washingto 40.42 51.43% 2nd Place
407 Troy Swift Guadalupe 36.19 48.12% 3rd Place
Forkert
502 Lloyd & Connie Boedeker DeWitt 38.96 62.11% 1st Place
503 Robert Schuetze Milam 36.16 60.77% 2nd Place
501 Tim Meier Washingto 43.19 60.95% 3rd Place
Hopi
605 K&K Menard 57.92 58.11% 1st Place
604 Kermit Crenwelge Gillespie  61.45 59.62% 2nd Place
601 Barry Kniffen Menard 59.67 55.39% 3rd Place
Kanza
702 Lance & LaVonne  Berdoll Bastrop 51.77 52.74% 1st Place
705 Troy Swift Guadalupe 50.96 53.03% ond Place
703 K&K Menard 57.04 50.57% 3rd Place
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Variety First Name Last Name County Nuts Per Pound Percent Kernel Champion

Kiowa

805 Gary Rainwater Guadalupe 36.87 56.99% 1st Place

8o1 Cinco B Farms Washingto 40.97 57.27% 2nd Place

806 Liz Stegint Fort Bend 43.90 55.08% 3rd Place
Mohawk

901 Ram Pecan Orchar Andrews  37.26 57.44% 1st Place

903 Buddie & Betty Oliver San Saba  46.04 58.48% 2nd Place

902 Billy Adams Eastland  54.05 57.45% 3rd Place
Nacono

1005 Troy Swift Guadalupe 35.62 53.50% 1st Place

1007 Robert Kaderka Williamson 43.99 51.31% 2nd Place

1003 Lance and Lavonne Berdoll Bastrop 39.43 49.83% 3rd Place
Oconee

1104 Robert Schuetze Milam 35.40 55.43% 1st Place

1105 K&K Menard 34.83 53.38% ond Place

1102 John Kniffen Menard 36.81 53.17% 3rd Place
Pawnee

1205 Bynum Farms San Saba  38.99 58.47% 1st Place

1201 Ronny Wells Bell 39.78 57.28% ond Place

1207 Kernell Moritz Victoria 44.46 58.04% 3rd Place
Schley

1301 W-W Farms Guadalupe 60.71 56.22% 1st Place

1302 Gary Rainwater Guadalupe 64.69 49.22% 2nd Place
Sioux

1402 Robert Schuetze Milam 54.31 57.13% 1st Place

1406 Fritz Pecan Farm Washingto 60.31 56.52% 2nd Place

1404 Joe Stegint Fort Bend 69.56 57.52% 3rd Place
Waco

1503 Troy Swift Guadalupe 38.99 57.44% 1st Place Grand Champion

1502 Joan Reed Real 52.86 55.01% 2nd Place

1501 Bynum Farms San Saba  51.59 52.22% 3rd Place
Western

1605 Belding Farms Pecos 52.25 61.87% 1st Place
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Variety First Name Last Name County Nuts Per Pound Percent Kernel Champion

1602 Ram Pecan Orchar Andrews  53.04 57.54% 2nd Place
1606 Fred Speck Kerr 62.72 50.76% 3rd Place
Wichita
1706 Ram Pecan Orchar Andrews  43.99 61.01% 1st Place
1703 Rodger Lister Nolan 51.59 61.89% 2nd Place
1708 Lloyd & Connie Boedeker DeWitt 47.39 61.23% 3rd Place
Natives
Lightest Pecan
7202 Katherine Kniffen Menard 666.91 0.00% 1st Place
7201 Andrew Kutac Fayette 326.26 0.00% 2nd Place
7204 Thomas Moehlmann Washingto 224.50 0.00% 3rd Place
Natives
7006 Marvin Orsak Victoria 76.35 57.24% 1st Place Grand Champion
7003 Luedeker Farm Austin 68.09 47.90% 2nd Place Reserve Champion Becca
7002 Luedeker Farm Austin 69.13 47.71% 3rd Place Schramm
State Champion
7101 Chester McCown Runnels 68.92 56.84% 1st Place
7102 Lois Luedeker Austin 70.86 62.03% 2nd Place
7103 J.L. Spies Austin 43.44 51.25% 3rd Place
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