## Pecan Show Award List By Variety

Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts Per Pound	Percent Kernel	Award	Champion	Notes
Classic and Nev	W								
Apache									
	3001	Bill	Doyle	Menard	42.30	57.65%	1st Place		
	3002	Joan	Reed	Real	54.44	59.78%	2nd Place		
Barton									
	3101	Lloyd & Connie	Boedeker	DeWitt	56.06	55.01%	1st Place		
	3102	Gary	Rainwater	Guadalupe	53.92	56.48%	2nd Place		
	3103	Belding Farms		Pecos	68.82	58.57%	3rd Place		
Burkett									
	3302	Terry & Carolyn	Harkey	Ward	40.49	57.23%	1st Place		
	3303	Ram Pecan Orchar		Andrews	41.87	55.59%	2nd Place		
	3304	Lori	Buckner	Andrews	50.73	59.62%	3rd Place		
Cape Fear									
	3404	Pete	Pavlovsky	Fort Bend	39.50	52.70%	1st Place		
	3401	Kernell	Moritz	Victoria	48.19	50.69%	2nd Place		
Comanche									
	3503	Deborah	Pomroy	Ward	59.20	59.53%	1st Place		
	3501	Henry	Purvis	Milam	65.72	48.41%	2nd Place		
	3502	Mebbie	Eckhoff	San Saba	51.89	39.47%	3rd Place		
Elliott									
	3603	Liz	Stegint	Fort Bend	70.42	52.64%	1st Place		
	3601	Gary	Rainwater	Guadalupe	63.43	51.61%	2nd Place		
	3602	Kernell	Moritz	Victoria	72.10	49.92%	3rd Place		
GraTex									
	3802	Robert	Schuetze	Milam	37.39	62.65%	1st Place	Grand Champion	
	3801	Gerald	Bludau	Victoria	54.25	64.83%	2nd Place		
Houma									
	3901	Dan	Bishop	Washingto	53.86	45.25%	1st Place		
Jackson									
	4001	Dan	Bishop	Washingto	36.96	54.36%	1st Place		
	4002	Kernell	Moritz	Victoria	44.11	58.27%	2nd Place		

Wednesday, July 24, 2019

Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts Per Pound	Percent Kernel	Award	Champion	Notes
Mahan									
	4105	Gary	Rainwater	Guadalupe	35.35	57.21%	1st Place		
	4101	Andrew	Kutac	Fayette	43.23	53.38%	2nd Place		
	4106	Ann	Singleton	Williamson	47.89	53.22%	3rd Place		
Melrose									
	4301	Thomas	Moehlmann	Washingto	60.07	56.03%	1st Place		
	4302	Anthony	Collins	Guadalupe	60.71	48.19%	2nd Place		
Navaho									
	4403	Kernell	Moritz	Victoria	51.65	55.24%	1st Place		
Other Varieties									
	5507	Steve	Stifflemire	San Saba	47.84	58.02%	1st Place		Lakota
	5509	Tim	Meier	Washingto	56.76	55.57%	2nd Place		Fayette
	5508	Robert	Schuetze	Milam	53.29	55.11%	3rd Place		Vlasek
Podsednik									
	4601	Cinco B Farms		Washingto	27.57	50.09%	1st Place		
	4605	Steve	Stifflemire	San Saba	30.13	51.03%	2nd Place		
	4602	Richard	Zimmerman	DeWitt	27.39	47.95%	3rd Place		
Prilop									
	4703	Lloyd & Connie	Boedeker	DeWitt	72.33	55.18%	1st Place	Reserve Champion	
	4702	Tim	Meier	Washingto	94.28	54.89%	2nd Place		
	4701	Lois	Luedeker	Austin	92.93	49.80%	3rd Place		
San Saba Improv									
	4802	Deborah	Pomroy	Ward	72.33	60.13%	1st Place		
	4801	Ann	Stokes	Andrews	105.47	53.72%	2nd Place		
Shawnee									
	4901	Kernell	Moritz	Victoria	49.35	57.13%	1st Place		
Shoshoni									
	5002	Kermit	Crenwelge	Gillespie	37.48	52.56%	1st Place		
	5001	Bobby & Wanda	Shelton	Williamson	52.13	55.63%	2nd Place		
Stuart									
	5107	Liz	Stegint	Fort Bend	49.24	49.73%	1st Place		
	5105	Harrol	Kolb	Andrews	45.95	47.32%	2nd Place		
	5104	Belding Farms		Pecos	47.84	46.52%	3rd Place		

Wednesday, July 24, 2019

Page 2 of 5

Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts Per Pound	Percent Kernel	Award	Champion	Notes
Variety Seedlin	gs								
	5406	Rodger	Lister	Nolan	53.61	54.14%	1st Place		
	5409	Fritz Pecan Farm		Washingto	55.10	57.59%	2nd Place		
	5408	Joe	Stegint	Fort Bend	61.95	55.87%	3rd Place		
Commercial									
Caddo									
	105	Tim	Meier	Washingto	56.90	54.33%	1st Place		
	102	Joan	Reed	Real	64.42	56.68%	2nd Place		
	101	Dan	Bishop	Washingto	60.87	51.01%	3rd Place		
Cheyenne									
	205	W-W Farms		Guadalupe	44.07	54.81%	1st Place	Reserve Champion	
	209	Bill	Doyle	Menard	41.23	56.18%	2nd Place		
	204	Sandi	Doyle	Menard	42.86	55.10%	3rd Place		
Choctaw									
	304	Belding Farms		Pecos	45.90	60.02%	1st Place		
	308	Steve	Stifflemire	San Saba	41.68	56.25%	2nd Place		
	301	Ram Pecan Orchar		Andrews	47.39	57.16%	3rd Place		
Desirable									
	406	Robert	Schuetze	Milam	37.11	48.53%	1st Place		
	408	Cinco B Farms		Washingto		51.43%	2nd Place		
	407	Troy	Swift	Guadalupe	36.19	48.12%	3rd Place		
Forkert									
	502	Lloyd & Connie	Boedeker	DeWitt	38.96	62.11%	1st Place		
	503	Robert	Schuetze	Milam	36.16	60.77%	2nd Place		
	501	Tim	Meier	Washingto	43.19	60.95%	3rd Place		
Hopi									
	605	K & K		Menard	57.92	58.11%	1st Place		
	604	Kermit	Crenwelge	Gillespie	61.45	59.62%	2nd Place		
	601	Barry	Kniffen	Menard	59.67	55.39%	3rd Place		
Kanza									
	702	Lance & LaVonne	Berdoll	Bastrop	51.77	52.74%	1st Place		
	705	Troy	Swift	Guadalupe		53.03%	2nd Place		
	703	K & K		Menard	57.04	50.57%	3rd Place		

Wednesday, July 24, 2019
Page 3 of 5

Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts Per Pound	Percent Kernel	Award	Champion	Notes
Kiowa									
	805	Gary	Rainwater	Guadalupe	36.87	56.99%	1st Place		
	801	Cinco B Farms		Washingto	40.97	57.27%	2nd Place		
	806	Liz	Stegint	Fort Bend	43.90	55.08%	3rd Place		
Mohawk									
	901	Ram Pecan Orchar		Andrews	37.26	57.44%	1st Place		
	903	Buddie & Betty	Oliver	San Saba	46.04	58.48%	2nd Place		
	902	Billy	Adams	Eastland	54.05	57.45%	3rd Place		
Nacono									
	1005	Troy	Swift	Guadalupe	35.62	53.50%	1st Place		
	1007	Robert	Kaderka	Williamson	43.99	51.31%	2nd Place		
	1003	Lance and Lavonne	Berdoll	Bastrop	39.43	49.83%	3rd Place		
Oconee									
	1104	Robert	Schuetze	Milam	35.40	55.43%	1st Place		
	1105	K & K		Menard	34.83	53.38%	2nd Place		
	1102	John	Kniffen	Menard	36.81	53.17%	3rd Place		
Pawnee									
	1205	Bynum Farms		San Saba	38.99	58.47%	1st Place		
	1201	Ronny	Wells	Bell	39.78	57.28%	2nd Place		
	1207	Kernell	Moritz	Victoria	44.46	58.04%	3rd Place		
Schley									
	1301	W-W Farms		Guadalupe	60.71	56.22%	1st Place		
	1302	Gary	Rainwater	Guadalupe	64.69	49.22%	2nd Place		
Sioux									
	1402	Robert	Schuetze	Milam	54.31	57.13%	1st Place		
	1406	Fritz Pecan Farm		Washingto	60.31	56.52%	2nd Place		
	1404	Joe	Stegint	Fort Bend	69.56	57.52%	3rd Place		
Waco									
	1503	Troy	Swift	Guadalupe	38.99	57.44%	1st Place	Grand Champion	
	1502	Joan	Reed	Real	52.86	55.01%	2nd Place		
	1501	Bynum Farms		San Saba	51.59	52.22%	3rd Place		
Western									
	1605	Belding Farms		Pecos	52.25	61.87%	1st Place		

Wednesday, July 24, 2019

	***			~ .				a) .	
Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts Per Pound	Percent Kernel	Award	Champion	Notes
	1602	Ram Pecan Orchar		Andrews	53.04	57.54%	2nd Place		
	1606	Fred	Speck	Kerr	62.72	50.76%	3rd Place		
Wichita									
	1706	Ram Pecan Orchar		Andrews	43.99	61.01%	1st Place		
	1703	Rodger	Lister	Nolan	51.59	61.89%	2nd Place		
	1708	Lloyd & Connie	Boedeker	DeWitt	47.39	61.23%	3rd Place		
Natives									
<b>Lightest Pecan</b>									
	7202	Katherine	Kniffen	Menard	666.91	0.00%	1st Place		
	7201	Andrew	Kutac	Fayette	326.26	0.00%	2nd Place		
	7204	Thomas	Moehlmann	Washingto	224.50	0.00%	3rd Place		
Natives									
	7006	Marvin	Orsak	Victoria	76.35	57.24%	1st Place	Grand Champion	
	7003	Luedeker Farm		Austin	68.09	47.90%	2nd Place	Reserve Champion	Becca
	7002	Luedeker Farm		Austin	69.13	47.71%	3rd Place		Schramm
<b>State Champion</b>									
	7101	Chester	McCown	Runnels	68.92	56.84%	1st Place		
	7102	Lois	Luedeker	Austin	70.86	62.03%	2nd Place		
	7103	J.L.	Spies	Austin	43.44	51.25%	3rd Place		

Wednesday, July 24, 2019

Page 5 of 5